Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 216
e Funding Year is or 2017

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

(BEN)

Barton County
Library (191648)

Cathedral High
School (9999)

Desert Christian
School
(16069254)

Franklin
Northwest S U
21 (122013)

Glades Day
School (37364)

MO

NY

A7Z

FL

1799004766

1799065038

1799107033

1799093603

1799107230

BM

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

DR1:The Category Two
budget for BEN
16069254 DESERT
CHRISTIAN SCHOOL is
$58,778....

MR1:The dollars
requested were
reduced from
$15,195.47 to
$4,789.00 to remove
co...

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

$1,052.00

$6,912.00

$1,032.00

$3,352.30

$2,402.91

$1,052.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,352.30

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

(BEN)

Linebaugh Public

Library System
(128243)

Mohave County
Library District
(143212)

Mohave County
Library District
(143212)

Montessori

Regional Charter

School District
(16082600)

Newbury
Elementary
School (4633)

White River
Valley
Supervisory
Union
(17003072)

White River
Valley
Supervisory
Union
(17003072)

TN

AZ

AZ

1799089843

1799057828

1799057810

1799096737

1799086412

1799107328

1799107290

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

BM

BM

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Student
Enrollment and NSLP
Count information ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal Connections
FRN was modified from
non-recurrin...

MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal Connections
FRN was modified from
non-recurrin...

Amount

$1,559.40

$8,027.54

$1,189.67

$2,592.00

$1,296.00

$1,080.00

$1,728.00

Amount

$0.00

$8,027.54

$1,189.67

$2,592.00

$1,296.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

AT&T Mobility
(143025240)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

(BEN)

White River
Valley
Supervisory
Union
(17003072)

White River
Valley
Supervisory
Union
(17003072)

Baltimore City
School District
(126376)

Baltimore City
School District
(126376)

Warren High

School Dist 121

(135251)

Warren High

School Dist 121

(135251)

Warren High

School Dist 121

(135251)

MD

MD

IL

IL

IL

1799064994

1799107311

1799055221

1799073631

1799085503

1799072272

1799072271

IC

BM

VS

VS

IC

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a RAL
request submitted by
Mark Kline receiv...

MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal Connections
FRN was modified from
non-recurrin...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$248,108.28 to
$116,220.03 to agree
with the appli...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, the
Service Start Date has
been changed ...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, the
Service Start Date has
been changed ...

Amount

$4,104.00

$1,296.00

$1,454.08

$80,411.62

$46,488.17

$13,748.26

$38,284.03

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$1,454.08

$80,411.62

$46,488.17

$13,748.26

$38,284.03




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

DISYS Solutions,
Inc (143022163)

Education Networks
of America, Inc.
(143008159)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

(BEN)

Baltimore City
School District
(126376)

Baltimore City
School District
(126376)

Baltimore City
School District
(126376)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

MD

MD

MD

CA

CA

CA

CA

1799056482

1799007447

1799007448

1799054419

1799054418

1799054416

1799054414

IC

VS

IA

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, FRN
Line Item 5, 6, 7, 8, and
9 have bee...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$1,336,269.45

$15,098.40

$2,567,970.00

$82,697.66

$323,717.23

$288,087.93

$27,624.60

Amount

$1,336,269.45

$15,098.40

$2,567,970.00

$82,697.66

$323,717.23

$288,087.93

$27,624.60




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

(BEN)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

1799054413

1799054410

1799054409

1799054408

1799054405

1799054411

1799054399

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$107,503.58 to
$107,503.40 to agree
with the appli...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$90,266.48

$184,753.16

$85,317.96

$92,526.73

$64,502.04

$13,073.68

$233,920.04

Amount

$90,266.48

$184,753.16

$85,317.96

$92,526.73

$64,502.04

$13,073.68

$233,920.04




SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

Service Provider Applicant
. Corona-Norco
f{igggggggﬁ'lnc' Unif Sch District ~ CA 1799054392 IC  Funded
(143597)
. Eastside Union
?{Zgégggggﬁ'lnc' Sch Dist CA 1799044355 IC  Funded
(144006)
: Eastside Union
f{igggggggﬁ'lnc' Sch Dist CA 1799044350 IC  Funded
(144006)
. Eastside Union
?{Zgégggggﬁ'lnc' Sch Dist CA 1799044346 IC Funded
(144006)
: Eastside Union
f{igggggggﬁ'lnc' Sch Dist CA 1799044343 IC  Funded
(144006)
. Eastside Union
?{Zgégggggﬁ'lnc' Sch Dist CA 1799044338 IC  Funded
(144006)
: Eastside Union
f{igggggggﬁ'lnc' Sch Dist CA 1799044335 IC  Funded
(144006)

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$50,735.51

$82,613.89

$90,933.20

$76,800.53

$95,874.35

$7,154.88

$94,121.64

Amount

$50,735.51

$82,613.89

$90,933.20

$76,800.53

$95,874.35

$7,154.88

$94,121.64




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

(BEN)

Education For

Change In Public

Schools
(16037953)

El Centro Elem
School District
(143692)

El Centro Elem
School District
(143692)

El Centro Elem
School District
(143692)

El Centro Elem
School District
(143692)

El Centro Elem
School District
(143692)

El Centro Elem
School District
(143692)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

1799055509

1799051645

1799051642

1799051631

1799051628

1799051620

1799051618

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Basic
Maintenance of
Internal Connections

portion of the FRN was

modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$36,322.91

$1,122.66

$561.34

$1,964.66

$280.67

$1,403.33

$841.99

Amount

$36,322.91

$1,122.66

$561.34

$1,964.66

$280.67

$1,403.33

$841.99




Committed
Amount

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN)

Requested

State FRN Amount

Status

SLD Explanation

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

El Centro Elem
School District
(143692)

El Centro Elem
School District
(143692)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA

CA

VA

VA

VA

VA

CA

1799051612

1799051610

1799067939

1799067940

1799067936

1799067938

1799087271

IC

IC

BM

BM

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$6,542.99 per month to
$6,184.95 per month to
agre...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$4,046.03 recurring to
$3,871.47 recurring to
agre...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$1,452,255 to
$1,376,979.89 to agree
with the appl...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$193,333.40 to
$188,539.95 to agree
with the appli...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$391,674.10 to
$193,1184...

$1,403.33

$841.99

$9,985.85

$19,357.35

$359,525.15

$94,269.98

$332,922.98

$1,403.33

$841.99

$9,985.85

$19,357.35

$359,525.15

$94,269.98

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

(BEN)

Helix Charter
High School
(103717)

Los Alamitos
Unified Sch Dist
(143524)

Los Alamitos
Unified Sch Dist
(143524)

Los Alamitos
Unified Sch Dist
(143524)

O C Public
Libraries
(143779)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

VA

VA

1799020564

1799055983

1799055852

1799057590

1799099722

1799070499

1799062598

IC

IC

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Alternative
Education Center, BEN
17014832 has...

MR1:Based on the
applicanta€™s request,
Ashland Elementary
School-227650 has
bee...

Amount

$62,5644.19

$10,809.48

$6,767.88

$2,696.69

$18,287.08

$199,301.85

$500,081.33

Amount

$62,544.19

$10,809.48

$6,767.88

$2,696.69

$18,287.08

$199,301.85

$500,081.33




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Verizon Maryland
LLC (143001401)

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

(BEN)

San Pasqual Un
Elem Sch Dist
(143641)

Santa Clara Co
Office Of
Education
(144333)

Sweetwater Un
High Sch Dist
(143619)

Baltimore City
School District
(126376)

Lancaster City
School District
(129139)

CA

CA

CA

MD

OH

1799029049

1799110974

1799043174

1799057443

1799039471

IC

BM

BM

VS

VS

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL

change implemented on
your FCC Form 471, e...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

Amount

$18,438.15

$26,211.86

$126,564.07

$588,004.70

$8,826.72

Amount

$18,438.15

$26,211.86

$126,564.07

$588,004.70

$8,826.72
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