Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 216
- Funding Year is or 2017

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arista Networks (143052776)	Barton County Library (191648)	МО	1799004766	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Cathedral High School (9999)	NY	1799065038	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$6,912.00	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Desert Christian School (16069254)	AZ	1799107033	IC	Not Funded	DR1:The Category Two budget for BEN 16069254 DESERT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL is \$58,778	\$1,032.00	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Franklin Northwest S U 21 (122013)	VT	1799093603	IC	Funded	MR1:The dollars requested were reduced from \$15,195.47 to \$4,789.00 to remove co	\$3,352.30	\$3,352.30
Arista Networks (143052776)	Glades Day School (37364)	FL	1799107230	IC	Not Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the	\$2,402.91	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arista Networks (143052776)	Linebaugh Public Library System (128243)	TN	1799089843	IC	Not Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the	\$1,559.40	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Mohave County Library District (143212)	AZ	1799057828	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,027.54	\$8,027.54
Arista Networks (143052776)	Mohave County Library District (143212)	AZ	1799057810	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,189.67	\$1,189.67
Arista Networks (143052776)	Montessori Regional Charter School District (16082600)	PA	1799096737	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:Student Enrollment and NSLP Count information	\$2,592.00	\$2,592.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Newbury Elementary School (4633)	VT	1799086412	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	White River Valley Supervisory Union (17003072)	VT	1799107328	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Basic Maintenance of Internal Connections FRN was modified from non-recurrin	\$1,080.00	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	White River Valley Supervisory Union (17003072)	VT	1799107290	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Basic Maintenance of Internal Connections FRN was modified from non-recurrin	\$1,728.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arista Networks (143052776)	White River Valley Supervisory Union (17003072)	VT	1799064994	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Mark Kline receiv	\$4,104.00	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	White River Valley Supervisory Union (17003072)	VT	1799107311	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Basic Maintenance of Internal Connections FRN was modified from non-recurrin	\$1,296.00	\$0.00
AT&T Enterprises, LLC (143001192)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1799055221	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,454.08	\$1,454.08
AT&T Mobility (143025240)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1799073631	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$80,411.62	\$80,411.62
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Warren High School Dist 121 (135251)	IL	1799085503	IC	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$248,108.28 to \$116,220.03 to agree with the appli	\$46,488.17	\$46,488.17
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Warren High School Dist 121 (135251)	IL	1799072272	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, the Service Start Date has been changed	\$13,748.26	\$13,748.26
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Warren High School Dist 121 (135251)	IL	1799072271	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, the Service Start Date has been changed	\$38,284.03	\$38,284.03

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
DISYS Solutions, Inc (143022163)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1799056482	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, FRN Line Item 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 have bee	\$1,336,269.45	\$1,336,269.45
Education Networks of America, Inc. (143008159)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1799007447	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$15,098.40	\$15,098.40
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1799007448	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,567,970.00	\$2,567,970.00
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054419	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$82,697.66	\$82,697.66
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054418	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$323,717.23	\$323,717.23
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054416	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$288,087.93	\$288,087.93
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054414	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$27,624.60	\$27,624.60

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054413	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$90,266.48	\$90,266.48
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054410	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$184,753.16	\$184,753.16
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054409	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$85,317.96	\$85,317.96
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054408	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$92,526.73	\$92,526.73
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054405	IC	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$107,503.58 to \$107,503.40 to agree with the appli	\$64,502.04	\$64,502.04
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054411	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,073.68	\$13,073.68
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054399	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$233,920.04	\$233,920.04

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1799054392	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$50,735.51	\$50,735.51
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Eastside Union Sch Dist (144006)	CA	1799044355	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$82,613.89	\$82,613.89
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Eastside Union Sch Dist (144006)	CA	1799044350	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$90,933.20	\$90,933.20
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Eastside Union Sch Dist (144006)	CA	1799044346	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$76,800.53	\$76,800.53
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Eastside Union Sch Dist (144006)	CA	1799044343	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$95,874.35	\$95,874.35
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Eastside Union Sch Dist (144006)	CA	1799044338	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,154.88	\$7,154.88
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Eastside Union Sch Dist (144006)	CA	1799044335	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$94,121.64	\$94,121.64

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Education For Change In Public Schools (16037953)	CA	1799055509	IC	Funded	MR1:The Basic Maintenance of Internal Connections portion of the FRN was modifie	\$36,322.91	\$36,322.91
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	El Centro Elem School District (143692)	CA	1799051645	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,122.66	\$1,122.66
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	El Centro Elem School District (143692)	CA	1799051642	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$561.34	\$561.34
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	El Centro Elem School District (143692)	CA	1799051631	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,964.66	\$1,964.66
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	El Centro Elem School District (143692)	CA	1799051628	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$280.67	\$280.67
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	El Centro Elem School District (143692)	CA	1799051620	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,403.33	\$1,403.33
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	El Centro Elem School District (143692)	CA	1799051618	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$841.99	\$841.99

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	El Centro Elem School District (143692)	CA	1799051612	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,403.33	\$1,403.33
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	El Centro Elem School District (143692)	CA	1799051610	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$841.99	\$841.99
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Fairfax County Public Schools (126423)	VA	1799067939	ВМ	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$6,542.99 per month to \$6,184.95 per month to agre	\$9,985.85	\$9,985.85
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Fairfax County Public Schools (126423)	VA	1799067940	ВМ	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$4,046.03 recurring to \$3,871.47 recurring to agre	\$19,357.35	\$19,357.35
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Fairfax County Public Schools (126423)	VA	1799067936	IC	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$1,452,255 to \$1,376,979.89 to agree with the appl	\$359,525.15	\$359,525.15
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Fairfax County Public Schools (126423)	VA	1799067938	IC	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$193,333.40 to \$188,539.95 to agree with the appli	\$94,269.98	\$94,269.98
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Fresno Unified School District (144072)	CA	1799087271	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$391,674.10 to \$193,118.4	\$332,922.98	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Helix Charter High School (103717)	CA	1799020564	IC	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$62,544.19	\$62,544.19
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Los Alamitos Unified Sch Dist (143524)	CA	1799055983	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,809.48	\$10,809.48
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Los Alamitos Unified Sch Dist (143524)	CA	1799055852	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,767.88	\$6,767.88
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Los Alamitos Unified Sch Dist (143524)	CA	1799057590	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,696.69	\$2,696.69
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	O C Public Libraries (143779)	CA	1799099722	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR1:FRN(s) modified in acc	\$18,287.08	\$18,287.08
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1799070499	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:Alternative Education Center, BEN 17014832 has	\$199,301.85	\$199,301.85
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1799062598	IC	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, Ashland Elementary School-227650 has bee	\$500,081.33	\$500,081.33

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	San Pasqual Un Elem Sch Dist (143641)	CA	1799029049	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$18,438.15	\$18,438.15
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Santa Clara Co Office Of Education (144333)	CA	1799110974	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$26,211.86	\$26,211.86
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619)	CA	1799043174	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, e	\$126,564.07	\$126,564.07
Verizon Maryland LLC (143001401)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1799057443	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$588,004.70	\$588,004.70
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Lancaster City School District (129139)	ОН	1799039471	VS	Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the	\$8,826.72	\$8,826.72



Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, March 11th, 2025 at 08:00 AM CDT